Radiation Hardened, SEE Hardened, Non-Inverting,
Quad CMOS Driver
ISL7457SRH
The ISL7457SRH is a radiation hardened, SEE hardened, high
speed, non-inverting, quad CMOS driver. It is capable of running
at clock rates up to 40MHz and features 2A typical peak drive
capability and a nominal On-resistance of just 3.5. The
ISL7457SRH is ideal for driving highly capacitive loads, such as

ISL7457SRH
Ordering Information
ORDERING SMD
NUMBER (Note 1)
 PART NUMBER
(Note 2)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
5962D0823001QXC ISL7457SRHQF -55 to +125 16 Ld Flatpack k16.A
5962D0823001VXC ISL7457SRHVF -55 to +125 16 Ld Flatpack k16.A
5962D0823001V9A ISL7457SRHVX -55 to +125 Die
ISL7457SRHF/PROTO ISL7457SRHF/PROTO -55 to +125 16 Ld Flatpack k16.A
ISL7457SRHX/SAMPLE ISL7457SRHX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
NOTES:
1. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed in the
“Ordering Information” table must be used when ordering.
2. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate  - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with